Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:

Vi
JIA

FAYETTE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL
PLANNING MEETING

Post Approval Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Get Your Teach On Miranda Riddle Millcreek Elem NO Title | $1,355.00
Orlando, FL

June 25-29, 2022

0

To learn strategies for primary classrooms.

Conference originally approved in May. This employee replaced the original employee who wasn't able to attend the conference.

American Association of  Shamiah Ford John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $4,580.00
School Personnel

Administrators Conference Cynthia Godsey John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $4,580.00
Orlanda, FL

October 9-14, 2022

5

To obtain best practices strategies in Human Resources and to network with other HR leaders.

Conference was originally approved in June. An additional day needed to attend the close out of the conference and flight arrangements.

WKU Gifted And Talented  chad Higgins Millcreek Elem NO School Funds $251.00
Principal Cohort For Equity

Bowling Green, KY

November 2-3, 2022

1.5

To discuss and find ways of ensuring equity in our Gifted and Talented identification and instructional practices.

The employee did not receive the dates for the cohort until October 19th, 2022.

Advance Kentucky Fall Whitney Hodel Frederick Douglass High YES Outside/Advanced ED $328.00

Forum



Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Post Approval

Rationale:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Louisville, KY

October 21-22, 2022

2

To learn more about Advance KY.

PD office requested additional information from the school. Due to fall break, the information was provided after the deadline.

Kentucky Thespians Festival j3son Meenach

Owensboro, KY

November 12-13, 2022

1

Erica Snow

Frederick Douglass High
Frederick Douglass High

To engage in theatre performance training and workshop.

PD office requested additional information from the school. Due to fall break, the information was provided after the deadline.

Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s)

School Visits For AVID

Program

Nashville, TN

November 16-18, 2022

3

Denis Beall

Mike Jones
Jennifer Kendall
Robin Kirby

Eric Thornsburg
Kevin Payne
Elizabeth Randolph
April Clement
David Hoskins
Joe Gibson
Bryne Jacobs
Twanjua Jones
Mike Hale
William Bradford
Latonya Meekins
Daniel Bruno

James McMiillin
Anthony Orr

Sherri Heise
Allison Marcum

Location
Beaumont Middle
Crawford Middle
Jessie Clark Middle

Bryan Station Middle

Tates Creek Middle
Southern Middle
SCAPA

Success Academy
EJ Hayes Middle
Leestown Middle

Lexington Traditional Middle

Morton Middle
Winburn Middle
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
Lafayette High
John D Price
John D Price

YES
YES

School Funds

School Funds

Substitute Funding Source(s)

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Grant/AVID
Gen Fund/T&L Dept
Grant/AVID

$258.00
$258.00

Total Cost

$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00

$470.00
$470.00

$470.00
$470.00



Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

To learn more about AVID programs.

National Association of
Agricultural Educators
National convention

Las Vegas, NV

November 29-December 3,

3

Fallon Jackson Locust Trace Center YES

Grant/LAVEC

To participate in an opportunity to engage in high quality professional development related to ag education.

National Alliance of Black  Dhahran Mason Carter GW Academy YES
Educators Annual

Conference Carrie Jackson Carter GW Academy YES
National Harbor, MD Nekesha Cozart Carter GW Academy NO
November 29-December  Tichaedza Chikuni John D Price NO

3
To engage in professional growth to advance the academic success of FCPS students.

Infinite Campus Michelle Ginn John D Price NO
Interchanges Jennifer Spencer John D Price NO
Louisville, KY Leah Moore John D Price NO
November 30-December 2, Daphne Jenkins John D Price NO

2
To learn on infinite Campus products and KDE requirements for students information.

NABSE Annual Conference  Vince Mattox John D Price NO
Washington, DC

November 30-December 4,

5

To engage in professional growth to advance the academic success of FCPS students.

Visit to Academy Schools  jamie Mills Frederick Douglass High NO
Latonya Meekins John D Price NO
Racine, Wi Eric Hale Bryan Station High NO
December 5-7, 2022 Allison Marcum John D Price NO
3 Meredith Ramage Bryan Station High NO
Eric Neely Bryan Station High NO

Grant/ESSER

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Gen Fund/HR

Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel
Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel
Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel
Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel

Gen Fund/Chief Acad Office

Grant/ESSER

Perkins Grant

Grant/LAVEC

Gen Fund/High School Chiefs
Grant/LAVEC

Grant/LAVEC

$1,505.00

$2,811.00

$2,811.00
$2,811.00
$1,700.00

$981.00
$981.00
$981.00
$981.00

$3,025.00

$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00

$1,208.00
$1,208.00



Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

Jennifer Muncy
Brandon Slone
Elizabeth Fain

Chris Long

Eric Jackson

Jamie Mills

Amanda Wickersham
Alexandra McConnell
James McMiillin

To see how another school system approaches the Academy school model.

DecemberFest Counselor  Catherine Stephens
Fly-in Program

Southern, CA

December 4-10, 2022

5

Frederick Douglass High
Frederick Douglass High
Tates Creek High
Tates Creek High
Tates Creek High
Frederick Douglass High

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

Henry Clay High

NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

Grant/LAVEC
Grant/LAVEC
Grant/LAVEC
School Funds
School Funds
Grant/ESSER
Perkins Grant

Gen Fund/High School Chiefs
Gen Fund/High School Chiefs

School Funds

To attend a college counseling professional training that has direct contact with college-bound students.

LitCon National Reading
Recovery Conference

Amy Emmons

Beth Magsig
Columbus, OH

January 26-31, 2023
3
To maintain Reading Recovery certification.

LitCon National Reading
Recovery Conference
Columbus, OH

January 27-31, 2023

3

To maintain Reading Recovery certification.

Kimberly Noreikis

LitCon National Reading
Recovery Conference

Columbus, OH
January 28-31, 2023

2 Stephanie Chenault

LaKendra Horton
Heather Sapp- Goodin
Kim Greathouse
Grace Norton

John D Price
John D Price

John D Price

Harrison Elem
Harrison Elem
Harrison Elem
Harrison Elem

Harrison Elem

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
YES

Title |
Title |

Title |

Title |
Title |
Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA
Grant/RTA

$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00

$1,630.00

$2,630.00
$2,630.00

$2,630.00

$1,155.00
$1,155.00
$815.00
$915.00
$1,240.00



Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:

To explore those best practices in a wide range of range of areas. Including reading, writing, literacy coaching, oral language.

Beyond School Hours
Conference

Orlando, FL
February 8-12, 2023
5

Megan Burton
Chasidy Callihan
Heidi Jack

Lee Lewellen
Jane Mitchell
Elise Rechel
Amy Whittington
Sarah Woodford
Julie Adler
Mary Buzard
Debbie Baker
Sarah Blair
Robyn Brislin
Margaret Cheesman
Tiffany Cook
Blaike Freeman
Rebecca Fritz
Charissa Rieber
Andrea Least
Carly Lewis
Susan Martin

Toya Richmond
Lindsay Mattingly
Sharon Boswell

Miranda Scully

Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem
Garrett Morgan Elem

Lexington Traditional Middle
Lexington Traditional Middle

Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem
Picadome Elem

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES

NO
NO
NO
NO

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Title |

Title |

Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER
Grant/ESSER

Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Gen Fund/Public Engagement
Gen Fund/Public Engagement

To learn about FACE strategies and best practices in assisting with presentations set-ups for the district.

2023 NABE National
Conference

Portland, OR
February 22-25, 2023
3

Leon Buford-Kelly
Tracy Bruno
Denis Beall

David Hoskins

Gregory Quenon
Rebecca Stephenson

Robin Kirby

Leestown Middle
John D Price
Beaumont Middle

EJ Hayes Middle
Tates Creek Middle
SCAPA

Bryan Station Middle

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il

$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$709.00
$1,626.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$1,043.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$1,043.00

$2,866.00
$2,866.00
$2,866.00
$2,866.00

$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00

$2,895.00
$2,895.00

$2,895.00



Purpose:

Professional

Activity:

Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Jay Jones

Twanjua Jones
Antonio Blackman
Mike Jones

Kevin Payne
William Bradford
Amber Catron

Kevin Disney
Matthew Spottswood
Lisa Kear

Gregory Williams
Adam Kirk

Matt Marsh

Tiffany Marshall
Michaelle Grant
Catherine Vannatter
Mike Price

Cynthia, Bruno
Nathan Lockhart
Barry Richburg

Winburn Middle
Morton Middle

Lexington Traditional Middle

Crawford Middle
Southern Middle
John D Price
Russell Cave Elem
Cardinal Valley Elem
Maxwell Elem
Liberty Elem

James L Allen Elem
Deep Springs Elem
Sandersville Elem
John D Price
Coventry Oak Elem
Locust Trace Center
Breckinridge Elem
Dixie Elem

Jessie Clark Middle
John D Price

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title Il
Title 1l

To advocate for educational equity and excellence for bilingual/multilingual students in a global society.

National Science Teaching

Association National
Conference

Atlanta, GA

March 22-25, 2023
3

David Helm

John D Price

NO

Gen Fund/T&L Dept

To be provided with content, concepts and strategies that can be brought back to our classrooms and the district.

KASA DEIB Leadership
Middle School
Louisville, KY
November 17-18, 2022
1

Jill Angelucci

Tates Creek Middle

NO

To learn from and network with district administrators from across the state of Kentucky.

Title |

$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00

$2,042.00

$480.00



Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Professional

Activity:
Location:
Dates:
Work Days:
Purpose:

Kagan Coaching Winter Yolanda Brack-Jones

Academy Christopher Thrash
Las Vegas, NV

February 16-19, 2023

2

To lead other staff in Kagan protocols.

2023 Educating Latinos For Kevin Disney
The Future of America

Los Angeles, CA

April 19-21, 2023

3

To discuss new solutions, share best practices, and collaborate with colleagues to make a difference for Latino students.

Kentucky Music Education  Sabrina Bowmer
Association

Louisville, KY

February 8-11, 2023

3

To learn best practice of music education.

ASE Evaluation Team
Leader Training

Michael Strickland

Louisville, KY
November 29-30, 2022
2

EJ Hayes Middle
EJ Hayes Middle

Cardinal Valley Elem

Cassidy Elem

Eastside Tech Center

To get certification training and learn updated information.

YES

YES

NO

YES

YES

Grant/ESSER

Grant/ESSER

School Funds

School Funds

Grant/ESSER

$2,538.00

$2,538.00

$2,538.00

$1,014.00

$460.00



Total Cost
$1,355.00

$4,580.00

$4,580.00

$251.00

$328.00



$258.00
$258.00

Total Cost
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00
$470.00



$1,505.00

$2,811.00

$2,811.00
$2,811.00
$1,700.00

$981.00
$981.00
$981.00
$981.00

$3,025.00

$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00



$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00
$1,208.00

$1,630.00

$2,630.00
$2,630.00

$2,630.00

$1,155.00
$1,155.00
$815.00
$915.00
$1,240.00



$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$1,363.00
$709.00
$1,626.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$1,043.00
$769.00
$769.00
$769.00
$1,043.00

$2,866.00
$2,866.00
$2,866.00
$2,866.00

$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00



$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00
$2,895.00

$2,042.00

$480.00



$2,538.00

$2,538.00

$2,538.00

$1,014.00

$460.00



