

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL PLANNING MEETING

	Post Approval Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost	
Professional Activity:	Get Your Teach On	Miranda Riddle	Millcreek Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,355.00	
Location:	Orlando, FL						
Dates:	June 25-29, 2022						
Work Days:	0						
Purpose:	To learn strategies for primary classrooms.						
Post Approval							
Rationale:	: Conference originally approved in May. This employee replaced the original employee who wasn't able to attend the conference.						
Professional	American Association of School Personnel	Shamiah Ford	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$4,580.00	
Activity:	Administrators Conference	Cynthia Godsey	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$4,580.00	
Location:	Orlanda, FL						
Dates:	October 9-14, 2022						
Work Days:	y s : ⁵						
Purpose:	To obtain best practices stra	tegies in Human Resourc	es and to network with other	HR leaders.			
Post Approval Rationale:	Conference was originally ap	oproved in June. An addit	ional day needed to attend th	e close out	of the conference and flight arrang	ements.	
	VAUVI Ciffed And Telephod						
Professional Activity:	WKU Gifted And Talented Principal Cohort For Equity	Chad Higgins	Millcreek Elem	NO	School Funds	\$251.00	
Location:	Bowling Green, KY						
Dates:	November 2-3, 2022						
Work Days:	1.5						
Purpose:	To discuss and find ways of e	ensuring equity in our Gif	ted and Talented identification	n and instru	ctional practices.		
Post Approval Rationale:	The employee did not receiv	ve the dates for the coho	rt until October 19th, 2022.				
Professional	Advance Kentucky Fall	Whitney Hodel	Frederick Douglass High	YES	Outside/Advanced ED	\$328.00	

Activity: Forum

Location: Louisville, KY

Dates: October 21-22, 2022

Work Days: 2

Purpose: To learn more about Advance KY.

Post Approval

Rationale: PD office requested additional information from the school. Due to fall break, the information was provided after the deadline.

ProfessionalKentucky Thespians FestivalJason MeenachFrederick Douglass HighYESSchool Funds\$258.00Activity:Erica SnowFrederick Douglass HighYESSchool Funds\$258.00

Location: Owensboro, KY

Dates: November 12-13, 2022

Work Days: 1

Purpose: To engage in theatre performance training and workshop.

Post Approval

Rationale: PD office requested additional information from the school. Due to fall break, the information was provided after the deadline.

	Professional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional	School Visits For AVID	Denis Beall	Beaumont Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
Activity:	Program	Mike Jones	Crawford Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
Location:	Nashville, TN	Jennifer Kendall	Jessie Clark Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
Dates:	November 16-18, 2022	Robin Kirby	Bryan Station Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
Work Days:	3	Eric Thornsburg	Tates Creek Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Kevin Payne	Southern Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Elizabeth Randolph	SCAPA	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		April Clement	Success Academy	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		David Hoskins	EJ Hayes Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Joe Gibson	Leestown Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Bryne Jacobs	Lexington Traditional Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Twanjua Jones	Morton Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Mike Hale	Winburn Middle	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		William Bradford	John D Price	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Latonya Meekins	John D Price	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Daniel Bruno	John D Price	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		James McMillin	John D Price	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Anthony Orr	Lafayette High	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00
		Sherri Heise	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/T&L Dept	\$470.00
		Allison Marcum	John D Price	NO	Grant/AVID	\$470.00

Purpose: To learn more about AVID programs.

Professional Activity: Location:	National Association of Agricultural Educators National convention Las Vegas, NV	Fallon Jackson	Locust Trace Center	YES	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,505.00
Dates:	November 29-December 3,					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To participate in an opportu	nity to engage in high qua	ality professional developmen	t related to	ag education.	
Professional	National Alliance of Black	Dhahran Mason	Carter GW Academy	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,811.00
Activity:	Educators Annual Conference	Carrie Jackson	Carter GW Academy	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$2,811.00
Location:	National Harbor, MD	Nekesha Cozart	Carter GW Academy	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,811.00
	November 29-December	Tichaedza Chikuni	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$1,700.00
Work Days:	3				,	, ,
-		owth to advance the acad	demic success of FCPS student	ts.		
•						
Professional	Infinite Campus	Michelle Ginn	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel	\$981.00
Activity:	Interchanges	Jennifer Spencer	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel	\$981.00
Location:	Louisville, KY	Leah Moore	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel	\$981.00
Dates:	November 30-December 2,	Daphne Jenkins	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Pupil Personnel	\$981.00
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To learn on infinite Campus	products and KDE require	ements for students informati	on.		
	NABSE Annual Conference	Vince Mattox	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Chief Acad Office	\$3,025.00
Activity:	W 1: 1 BC					
	Washington, DC					
	November 30-December 4,					
Work Days:		outh to advance the acad	domic success of ECDS student	t c		
Purpose:	to engage in professional gro	owth to advance the acat	demic success of FCPS student	15.		
Professional	Visit to Academy Schools	Jamie Mills	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,208.00
Activity:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Latonya Meekins	John D Price	NO	Perkins Grant	\$1,208.00
_	Racine, WI	Eric Hale	Bryan Station High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,208.00
	December 5-7, 2022	Allison Marcum	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/High School Chiefs	\$1,208.00
Work Days:		Meredith Ramage	Bryan Station High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,208.00
		Eric Neely	Bryan Station High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,208.00
		-	,	-	•	

		Jennifer Muncy	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,208.00
		Brandon Slone	Frederick Douglass High	YES	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,208.00
		Elizabeth Fain	Tates Creek High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,208.00
		Chris Long	Tates Creek High	NO	School Funds	\$1,208.00
		Eric Jackson	Tates Creek High	YES	School Funds	\$1,208.00
		Jamie Mills	Frederick Douglass High	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,208.00
		Amanda Wickersham	John D Price	NO	Perkins Grant	\$1,208.00
		Alexandra McConnell	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/High School Chiefs	\$1,208.00
		James McMillin	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/High School Chiefs	\$1,208.00
Purpose:	To see how another school s	system approaches the A	cademy school model.			
Professional	DecemberFest Counselor	Catherine Stephens	Henry Clay High	NO	School Funds	\$1,630.00
-	Fly-in Program					
	Southern, CA					
	December 4-10, 2022					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To attend a college counseling	ng professional training t	hat has direct contact with co	llege-bound	d students.	
Professional	LitCon National Reading	Amy Emmons	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$2,630.00
-	Recovery Conference	Beth Magsig	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$2,630.00
	Columbus, OH					
	January 26-31, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To maintain Reading Recove	ry certification.				
5 () 1	LitCon National Reading	Mark and Marchin	Jako D Dolas	NO	Tale	¢2 620 00
Professional Activity:	Recovery Conference	Kimberly Noreikis	John D Price	NO	Title I	\$2,630.00
-	Columbus, OH					
	January 27-31, 2023					
Work Days:						
	To maintain Reading Recove	rv certification.				
r urpose.	ic. To meman housing house of a community of the communit					
Professional	LitCon National Reading	LaKendra Horton	Harrison Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,155.00
	Recovery Conference	Heather Sapp- Goodin	Harrison Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,155.00
Location:	Columbus, OH	Kim Greathouse	Harrison Elem	NO	Grant/RTA	\$815.00
	January 28-31, 2023	Grace Norton	Harrison Elem	NO	Grant/RTA	\$915.00
Work Days:	2	Stephanie Chenault	Harrison Elem	YES	Grant/RTA	\$1,240.00
,		•			•	

	Megan Burton	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Chasidy Callihan	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Heidi Jack	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Lee Lewellen	Garrett Morgan Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Jane Mitchell	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Elise Rechel	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Amy Whittington	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Sarah Woodford	Garrett Morgan Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,363.00
	Julie Adler	Lexington Traditional Middle	YES	Title I	\$709.00
	Mary Buzard	Lexington Traditional Middle	YES	Title I	\$1,626.00
	Debbie Baker	Picadome Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Sarah Blair	Picadome Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Robyn Brislin	Picadome Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Margaret Cheesman	Picadome Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Tiffany Cook	Picadome Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Blaike Freeman	Picadome Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Rebecca Fritz	Picadome Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$1,043.00
	Charissa Rieber	Picadome Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Andrea Least	Picadome Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Carly Lewis	Picadome Elem	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$769.00
	Susan Martin	Picadome Elem		Grant/ESSER	\$1,043.00
C	es in a wide range of rar	nge of areas. Including reading,	, writing, lit	eracy coaching, oral language.	
	Tova Richmond	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Public Engagement	\$2,866,00

Purpose: To explore those best practice

Professional Beyond School Hours	Toya Richmond	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Public Engagement	\$2,866.00
Activity: Conference	Lindsay Mattingly	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Public Engagement	\$2,866.00
Location: Orlando, FL	Sharon Boswell	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Public Engagement	\$2,866.00
Dates: February 8-12, 2023	Miranda Scully	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Public Engagement	\$2,866.00

Work Days: 5

Purpose: To learn about FACE strategies and best practices in assisting with presentations set-ups for the district.

i i o i cooi o i i a i	2023 NABE National	Leon Buford-Kelly	Leestown Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Activity:	Conference	Tracy Bruno	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Location:	Portland, OR	Denis Beall	Beaumont Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Dates:	February 22-25, 2023	David Hoskins	EJ Hayes Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Work Days:	3	Gregory Quenon	Tates Creek Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
		Rebecca Stephenson	SCAPA	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
		Robin Kirby	Bryan Station Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00

Jay Jones	Winburn Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Twanjua Jones	Morton Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Antonio Blackman	Lexington Traditional Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Mike Jones	Crawford Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Kevin Payne	Southern Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
William Bradford	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Amber Catron	Russell Cave Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Kevin Disney	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Matthew Spottswood	Maxwell Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Lisa Kear	Liberty Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Gregory Williams	James L Allen Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Adam Kirk	Deep Springs Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Matt Marsh	Sandersville Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Tiffany Marshall	John D Price	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Michaelle Grant	Coventry Oak Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Catherine Vannatter	Locust Trace Center	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Mike Price	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Cynthia, Bruno	Dixie Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Nathan Lockhart	Jessie Clark Middle	NO	Title II	\$2,895.00
Barry Richburg	John D Price	NO	Title III	\$2,895.00

Purpose: To advocate for educational equity and excellence for bilingual/multilingual students in a global society.

National Science Teaching **Professional** Activity: Association National

David Helm

John D Price

NO Gen Fund/T&L Dept \$2,042.00

\$480.00

Conference

Location: Atlanta, GA

Dates: March 22-25, 2023

Work Days: 3

Purpose: To be provided with content, concepts and strategies that can be brought back to our classrooms and the district.

Professional KASA DEIB Leadership Jill Angelucci Tates Creek Middle NO Title I

Activity: Middle School

Location: Louisville, KY

Dates: November 17-18, 2022

Work Days: 1

Purpose: To learn from and network with district administrators from across the state of Kentucky.

Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	Kagan Coaching Winter Academy Las Vegas, NV February 16-19, 2023 2 To lead other staff in Kagan	Yolanda Brack-Jones Christopher Thrash protocols.	EJ Hayes Middle EJ Hayes Middle	YES YES	Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER	\$2,538.00 \$2,538.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:		,	Cardinal Valley Elem Dilaborate with colleagues to r	NO nake a diffe	School Funds rence for Latino students.	\$2,538.00
Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days:	Kentucky Music Education Association Louisville, KY February 8-11, 2023 3 To learn best practice of music	Sabrina Bowmer sic education.	Cassidy Elem	YES	School Funds	\$1,014.00
Activity: Location:	ASE Evaluation Team Leader Training Louisville, KY November 29-30, 2022	Michael Strickland	Eastside Tech Center	YES	Grant/ESSER	\$460.00

Purpose: To get certification training and learn updated information.

Total Cost

\$1,355.00

\$4,580.00

\$4,580.00

\$251.00

\$258.00

\$258.00

Total Cost

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

\$470.00

Ψ ... σ.σ.

\$470.00

\$470.00 \$470.00

\$470.00

γ 17 0.00

\$470.00

\$1,505.00

\$2,811.00

\$2,811.00

\$2,811.00

\$1,700.00

\$981.00

\$981.00

\$981.00

\$981.00

\$3,025.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,208.00

\$1,630.00

\$2,630.00

\$2,630.00

\$2,630.00

\$1,155.00

\$1,155.00

\$815.00

\$915.00

\$1,240.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$1,363.00

\$709.00

\$1,626.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$1,043.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$769.00

\$1,043.00

\$2,866.00

\$2,866.00

\$2,866.00

\$2,866.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,895.00

\$2,042.00

\$480.00

\$2,538.00 \$2,538.00

\$2,538.00

\$1,014.00

\$460.00